
 

 
 
 
 

 

BID NOTICE UNDER OPEN DOMESTIC BIDDING 
 

Subject of Procurement:  Framework Contract for Supply of spare parts, batteries and 
tyres for district, urban and zonal roads vehicles and equipment under Regional 
Mechanical Workshops for a Period of three (3) years. 

  

Procurement Ref. No.: MOWT/SUPLS/2025-2026/00495     

1. Ministry of Works and Transport has allocated/received funds to be used for the Framework Contract 

for Supply of spare parts, batteries and tyres for district, urban and zonal roads vehicles and 

equipment under Regional Mechanical Workshops for a Period of three (3) years. 

2. The Entity invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the provision of the supplies under listed: 

No. 
Procurement 

Reference No. 
Subject of procurement  

Bid Securities 

UGX 

1 
MOWT/SUPLS/2025-

2026/00495 

Framework Contract for 

Supply of spare parts, 

batteries and tyres for 

district, urban and zonal 

roads vehicles and 

equipment under 

Regional Mechanical 

Workshops for a Period 

of three (3) years. 

Lot 1, Lot 7, Lot 8 & Lot 23 -UGX 

2,000,000/= 

Lot 2-UGX 1,400,000/= 

Lot 3, Lot 21 & Lot 22 -UGX 

3,000,000/= 

 Lot 4, Lot 29 & Lot 35 -UGX 

4,000,000/= 

Lot 5-UGX 3,900,000/= 

Lot 6 UGX 1,500,000  

Lot 9-UGX 6,800,000/= 

 Lot 10 UGX 1,900,000/= 

 Lot 11 UGX 7,000,000/= 

Lot 12 & Lot 14 UGX 800,000/= 

Lot 13 UGX 700,000/= 

Lot 16 UGX 59,000/= 

Lot 17, Lot 30, Lot 31 & Lot 36 UGX 

2,500,000/= 

 Lot 18 & Lot 19 UGX 2,700,000/= 

Lot 24 UGX 230,000/= 

Lot 25 UGX 400,000/= 

Lot 15, Lot 20, Lot 26, Lot 32, 33 & 34 

UGX 1,000,000/= 

Lot 27 UGX 6,500,000/= and 

 



 Lot 28 UGX 21,000,000  

3. Bidding will be conducted in accordance with the Open Domestic Bidding method contained in the 

Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Assets Act, 2003 and is open to Local bidders. 

4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the 

address given below at 8(a) from 9:00am to 4:00pm.    

5. The Bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders on submission of a written 

application to the address below at 8(b) and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Uganda 

shillings 100,000 (One Hundred thousand Shillings only) to a local bank.  

6. Bids must be delivered to the address below at 8(c) at or before at 11:00am on 26th February 2026. All 

bids must be accompanied by Bid Securities of Lot 1, Lot 7, Lot 8 & Lot 23 -UGX 2,000,000/=, Lot 

2-UGX 1,400,000/=, Lot 3, Lot 21 & Lot 22 -UGX 3,000,000/=, Lot 4, Lot 29 & Lot 35 -UGX 

4,000,000/=, Lot 5-UGX 3,900,000/=, Lot 6 UGX 1,500,000, Lot 9-UGX 6,800,000/= Lot 10 UGX 

1,900,000/=, Lot 11 UGX 7,000,000/=, Lot 12 & Lot 14 UGX 800,000/=, Lot 13 UGX 700,000/=, Lot 

16 UGX 59,000/=, Lot 17, Lot 30, Lot 31 & Lot 36 UGX 2,500,000/=, Lot 18 & Lot 19 UGX 2,700,000/=, 

Lot 24 UGX 230,000/=, Lot 25 UGX 400,000/=Lot 15, Lot 20, Lot 26, Lot 32, 33 & 34 UGX 

1,000,000/=, Lot 27 UGX 6,500,000/= and Lot 28 UGX 21,000,000. Bid securities must be valid until 

22nd September 2026. Late bids shall be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ 

representatives who choose to attend at the address below at 8(d) at 11:30am on 26th February 2026.       

7. There will be a pre – bid meeting will be held at Ministry of Works and Transport (MoWT), Plot 57-59, 

Jinja Road, P. O. Box 7174, and Kampala, Uganda specifically in the Procurement and Disposal Unit 

Board Room on 11th February 2026 starting at 10:00 am local time.      

 

8. (a) Further information may be obtained from:  

Procurement and Disposal Unit  
Ministry of Works and Transport (MoWT) 
Plot 57-59, Jinja Road 
P. O. Box 7174 
Kampala - Uganda 
Email: mowt@works.go.ug  

         

 (b) Documents will be issued from: Same as 8(a) 

 (c)  Proposals must be delivered to:  Same as 8(a) 

    (d)  Address of Bid Opening: 

http://www.unra.go.ug/
mailto:mowt@works.go.ug


    Procurement and Disposal Unit Board Room 

      Ministry of Works and Transport (MoWT) 

            Plot 57-59, Jinja Road 

P. O. Box 7174 

Kampala - Uganda 

Email: mowt@works.go.ug  

 The planned procurement schedule (subject to changes) is as follows: 

Activity Date 

Publish bid notice 05th February, 2026 

Pre-bid meeting 11th February 2026 

Bid closing date 26th February 2026 

Evaluation process 27th February - 13th March 2026 

Display and communication of best evaluated bidder 

notice 

23rd March-03rd April 2026 

Contract signature After Solicitor General’s Clearance 

 

 

"Any form of canvassing or lobbying for the tender shall lead to automatic 
disqualification." 

 

http://www.unra.go.ug/
mailto:mowt@works.go.ug

